EXPRESS M	IAIL LA	ABEL NO. EL302644580US		1				
1	p . 75.	O9 -	-14-2000	PATENT S: 1				
١ ٢٠	. 83	RECORDA		2 6 0				
0			1456655	60 20 0				
TO: Commiss	sioner o			inal document(s) or conv(les)				
	TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
⊠ New			X Assignment	Security Agreement				
		on (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name				
Document ID#:			Merger	Other				
	Correction of PTO Error			S. Government				
Reel #:		Frame #	(For use ONLY	by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Corre	ctive D	Document						
Reel #:		Frame #	☐ Departme	ental File				
Conveying	Party(i	ies) 🔲 Mark i	f additional names o	f conveying parties attached				
		NG.	11048055	Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name	Chen-Yi Chen		8/15/00				
	Name							
	Name							
	Name							
	Name							
Receiving I	^o arty		Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached				
Name	(line 1)	Taiwan Stamp Enterprise Co., Ltd.		if document to be recorded				
Name	(line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
110,110	(domiciled in the United				
Address	(line 1)	4 Fl., No. 50, Ta An St.,		States, an appointment of a				
# al al a	(fin = 0)	Hei Chih City Tainei Heien		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must				
Address	(iine 2)	Hsi Chih City, Taipei Hsien		be a separate document from				
Address	(line 3)	Taiwan R.O.C.	7	Assignment)				
	(City State/Country	Zip Code					
Domestic F	Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.				
	Name							
Address	(line 1)							
Address	(line 2)							
Address	(line 3)							
Address	(line 4)							
9/14/2000 MTHATE		IGE 03648053						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

	Page 2 PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address						
Area Code and Telephone Number 617-248-7098						
Name Patent Administrator						
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LL	P					
Address (line 2) High Street Tower						
Address (line 3) 125 High Street						
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyance document					
including any attachments.	1					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT	PCT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number	DOT DOT					
has not been assigned. PCT	PCT PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	at for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠	Deposit Account 🗌					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees c	an he charged to the account)					
(Enter 10) payment by deposit account of it additional roce of	Deposit Account Number # 20-0531					
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No 🔀					
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Christopher W. Stamos, Reg. No. 35,370	(hutophall) Hamos 25 August 2000					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					

STAMOS7774/1.1058920_1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Docket No. TIE-025

		(1) Chen-Yi CHEN		
,		(2)		
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s).		(3)	>	
			3/2	
		(4)	- <i>If</i>	
		(5)		
		In consideration of the surn of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) tassign, transfer and set over to		
(6) Inse	ert name of Assignee	(6) Taiwan Stamp Enterprise Co., Ltd. 4 Fl., No. 50, Ta An St., Hsi Chih City, Ta		
(7) Insert address of Assignee		4 Fl., No. 50, Ta An St., Hsi Chih City, Taipei Hsien, (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, know Writing Instrument with Sound and Illumina	n, and all applications for on as	
		(8)	Foreign Application or Case No.	
	lication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa of America	itent in the United States	
	ort Date of Signing of Dication	(9) on August 15, 2000		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications		(10) U.S. application Serial Number	-	
division Assign concer sible in States ting the ceedin the Ur signee, herein identiif cordat benefi	anal or reissue applications are may deem necessary or example agree(s). The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or corn obtaining evidence and going 3). The undersigned agree(s) patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) are invention and improvement agreeful agreeful to the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby mitted States resulting from a sax Assignee of the entire it assigned, and that he has (the first of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be the of the heirs, executors, addition witness whereof, executer.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with application to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference attinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Ang forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts into the	such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respect, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of its thereof to the said Asonvey the entire interest therewith. is assignment any further tates Patent Office for respectives, and shall inure to the	
(1)		Name of Inventor _ Chen Chen 9		
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor		
		Name of Inventor		
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(6)	Osen	Name of Inventor		

PATENT REEL: 011054 FRAME: 0364